Funded Agencies and Programs R cvee
FISCAL YEAR 2020-21

Organization Name

Tempe Community Action Agency
Tempe Community Action Agency
A New Leaf

Circle the City

notMYkid

A New Leaf

Tempe Community Council VITA Program
Mountain Park Health Center
Child Crisis Arizona

Save the Family

Save the Family

Community Legal Services

Tempe Community Action Agency
Community Bridges

Tempe Community Action Agency
Crisis Response Network

Child Crisis Arizona

The Salvation Army

Tempe Community Action Agency
Lost Our Home Pet Foundation
Tempe Impacts Education Foundation
United Food Bank

The Centers for Habilitation
UMOM New Day Centers

Best Buddies International

Paz de Cristo Community Center
Central Arizona Shelter Services

Aster Aging (FKA East Valley Adult Resources)

Maggie's Place
The Centers for Habilitation
Junior Achievement of Arizona

Newtown Community Development Corporation

Teen Lifeline
Matthew's Crossing Food Bank

Catholic Community Services dba Valley Center of the Deaf

Catholic Charities Community Services
HA.P.I

Boys & Girls Clubs of East Valley-Metro Phoenix

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence

FSL (aka Foundation for Senior Living)
Area Agency on Aging, Region One
UMOM New Day Centers
Advocacy31lnine

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center
Peer Solutions

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center
Ability360
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Application Name

Tempe I-HELP Emergency Shelter

Tempe Food Pantry Program

La Mesita Family Homeless Shelter

East Valley Neighborhood Partnership

Youth Prevention Education

East Valley Men's Center

Tempe Community Council VITA Program

Medical Legal Partnership

Family Education

Families, Adults, and Children's Empowerment Services

Case Management

Legal Advocacy for Tempe

Senior Nutrition Program

Substance Use Disorder Treatment - Tempe

Community Action Program (Homeless Prevention)

2-1-1 Arizona

Emergency Children's Placement

The Salvation Army-Tempe Human Services Program
Neighbors Helping Neighbors Senior In-Home Care

Reducing Barriers to Human Services

Tempe Impacts Education/Connecting with Kids

Emergency and Supplemental Food Assistance

P.A.S.S (Participation, Accessibility, Socialization, Sports) Program
Emergency Shelter

City of Tempe Best Buddies Inclusion Project

Basic Needs

Shelter and Supportive Services for Tempe Residents Experiencing
Older Adult Support Services

The Elizabeth House: A Home for Pregnant, Homeless Women
Earning a pay check

Critical Money Management and Work Readiness Skills to Low-Income
Newtown Financial Capability and CLT Stewardship

Crisis Services

Meals to Grow

Supporting Deaf Seniors

My Sister's Place: Healing for Survivors of Domestic Violence
“Speak to Integrate”

Building Greater Futures for Tempe Youth and Teens

Tempe Mentoring Program

Victim Services Program

Restorative Therapy

Seniors Aging in Place

Youth Outreach and Engagement

Educational Success for Foster Youth with Disabilities
Building Resiliency in Youth

Peer Solutions

Survivors of Suicide Program

Independent Living Skills for Persons with Disabilities

Tempe

Funded
Amount

$ 66,136
$49,661
$ 45,450
$ 32,708
$ 13,605
$ 36,200
$ 27,000
$49,983
$7,294
$29,143
$ 29,050
$9,441
$ 61,540
$ 19,400
$ 111,045
$1,786
$7,099
$ 28,272
$29,616
$13,712
$10,268
$13,675
$ 5,082
$ 67,647
$16,819
$13,420
$ 33,541
$ 10,006
$ 19,705
$13,082
$ 6,452
$24,934
$ 15,497
$12,351
$4,779
$14,732
$ 29,205
$49,228
$10,764
$2,638
$12,393
$39,218
$19,865
$27,575
$ 4,082
$6,214
$ 5,863
$ 25,029

$1,182,205



