## Funded Agencies and Programs FISCAL YEAR 2020-21





Organization Name	Application Name	Funded Amount
Tempe Community Action Agency	Tempe I-HELP Emergency Shelter	\$ 66,136
Tempe Community Action Agency	Tempe Food Pantry Program	\$ 49,661
A New Leaf	La Mesita Family Homeless Shelter	\$ 45,450
Circle the City	East Valley Neighborhood Partnership	\$ 32,708
notMYkid	Youth Prevention Education	\$ 13,605
A New Leaf	East Valley Men's Center	\$ 36,200
Tempe Community Council VITA Program	Tempe Community Council VITA Program	\$ 27,000
Mountain Park Health Center	Medical Legal Partnership	\$ 49,983
Child Crisis Arizona	Family Education	\$ 7,294
Save the Family	Families, Adults, and Children's Empowerment Services	\$ 29,143
Save the Family	Case Management	\$ 29,050
Community Legal Services	Legal Advocacy for Tempe	\$ 9,441
Tempe Community Action Agency	Senior Nutrition Program	\$ 61,540
Community Bridges	Substance Use Disorder Treatment - Tempe	\$ 19,400
Tempe Community Action Agency	Community Action Program (Homeless Prevention)	\$ 111,045
Crisis Response Network	2-1-1 Arizona	\$ 1,786
Child Crisis Arizona	Emergency Children's Placement	\$ 7,099
The Salvation Army	The Salvation Army-Tempe Human Services Program	\$ 28,272
Tempe Community Action Agency	Neighbors Helping Neighbors Senior In-Home Care	\$ 29,616
Lost Our Home Pet Foundation	Reducing Barriers to Human Services	\$ 13,712
Tempe Impacts Education Foundation	Tempe Impacts Education/Connecting with Kids	\$ 10,268
United Food Bank	Emergency and Supplemental Food Assistance	\$ 13,675
The Centers for Habilitation	P.A.S.S (Participation, Accessibility, Socialization, Sports) Program	\$ 5,082
UMOM New Day Centers	Emergency Shelter	\$ 67,647
Best Buddies International	City of Tempe Best Buddies Inclusion Project	\$ 16,819
Paz de Cristo Community Center	Basic Needs	\$ 13,420
Central Arizona Shelter Services	Shelter and Supportive Services for Tempe Residents Experiencing	\$ 33,541
Aster Aging (FKA East Valley Adult Resources)	Older Adult Support Services	\$ 10,006
Maggie's Place	The Elizabeth House: A Home for Pregnant, Homeless Women	\$ 19,705
The Centers for Habilitation	Earning a pay check	\$ 13,082
Junior Achievement of Arizona	Critical Money Management and Work Readiness Skills to Low-Income	\$ 6,452
Newtown Community Development Corporation	Newtown Financial Capability and CLT Stewardship	\$ 24,934
Teen Lifeline	Crisis Services	\$ 15,497
Matthew's Crossing Food Bank	Meals to Grow	\$ 12,351
Catholic Community Services dba Valley Center of the Deaf	Supporting Deaf Seniors	\$ 4,779
Catholic Charities Community Services	My Sister's Place: Healing for Survivors of Domestic Violence	\$ 14,732
HA.P.I	"Speak to Integrate"	\$ 29,205
Boys & Girls Clubs of East Valley-Metro Phoenix	Building Greater Futures for Tempe Youth and Teens	\$ 49,228
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona	Tempe Mentoring Program	\$ 10,764
Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence	Victim Services Program	\$ 2,638
FSL (aka Foundation for Senior Living)	Restorative Therapy	\$ 12,393
Area Agency on Aging, Region One	Seniors Aging in Place	\$ 39,218
UMOM New Day Centers	Youth Outreach and Engagement	\$ 19,865
Advocacy31nine	Educational Success for Foster Youth with Disabilities	\$ 27,575
EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center	Building Resiliency in Youth	\$ 4,082
Peer Solutions	Peer Solutions	\$ 6,214
EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center	Survivors of Suicide Program	\$ 5,863
Ability360	Independent Living Skills for Persons with Disabilities	\$ 25,029
· ·		\$ 1,182,205